

wild &   
MILD

WILD&MILD  
UV GEL POLISH  
SYSTEM

wild &   
MILD





**WILD&MILD**  
**UV GEL POLISH COLOR COAT**  
7ml

**Ingredient list:** Hydroxycyclohexyl Phenyl Ketone, 2-Hydroxyethyl Acrylate, Cellulose Acetate Butyrate, Isobornyl Acrylate, Trimethylopropane Triacrylate, Diphenyl (2,4,6-Trimethylbenzoyl) Phosphine Oxide. **May contain:** CI17200, CI45045, CI12010, CI77891, CI15510, CI61565, CALCIUM SODIUM BOROSILICATE, CI45350, CI77491, CI15525, CI45405, CI77499, CI15985, CI45380, CI77891, CI15380, CI77510, CI77742, CI77492, CI77019

**WILD&MILD**  
**UV GEL POLISH BASE COAT**  
7 ml

**Ingredientlist:** Cellulose Acetate Butyrate, Hydroxycyclohexyl Phenyl Ketone, Isobornyl Acrylate, 2-HydroxyethylAcrylate, Trimethylolpropane Triacrylate, Diphenyl (2,4,6-Trimethylbenzoyl) Phosphine Oxide

# WILD&MILD UV GEL POLISH SYSTEM



WILD&MILD  
UV GEL POLISH TOP COAT  
7 ml

**Ingredient list:** Hydroxycyclohexyl Phenyl Ketone, 2-Hydroxyethyl Acrylate, Cellulose Acetate Butyrate, Isobornyl Acrylate, Trimethylolpropane Triacrylate, Diphenyl (2,4,6 Trimethylbenzoyl) Phosphine Oxide

WILD&MILD  
GEL POLISH CLEANSER & REMOVER  
50 ml

**Ingredientlist:** Acetone, Aqua, Parfum, CI 15850



# WILD&MILD UV GEL POLISH SYSTEM

Three-step UV gel polish, requires no buffing of your natural nails before application.

Perfect for home use, has a long wear time, high gloss and very easy removal. Causes no damages to your natural nails. Proper preparation is a key to longer wear time of **Wild&Mild UV gel polish**. Please read the below steps and follow them carefully.

## 1. NAIL PREPARATION

Shape the natural nail plate to the desired shape.

Clean the nail surface with cotton pad soaked in **Wild&Mild Gel Polish Cleanser & Remover** to remove any moisture, grease and dust from the nail plate. It is important to provide a good wear time of the gel polish.

## 2. BASE COAT

Apply one thin coat of **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Base Coat** and cure it under the **Wild&Mild LED lamp** for 60 seconds. Please note that the surface will remain sticky after curing with LED lamp, it is completely normal. Do not touch or remove the sticky layer.

Make sure gel product does not touch cuticle or skin around the nail, it may cause lifting. If you accidentally apply some product on the skin, remove it carefully with orangewood stick.

## 3. COLOR COAT

Apply one thin coat of your favourite **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Color Coat** on your nails and cure under **Wild&Mild LED lamp** for 60 seconds. When all nails are laquered and cured with the lamp, apply the second coat of color coat and cure under led lamp for 60 seconds.

Please note that the surface will remain sticky after curing with LED lamp, it is completely normal. Do not touch or remove the sticky layer.

## 4. TOP COAT

Apply a thin layer of **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Top Coat** on your nails and cure under the **Wild&Mild LED lamp** for 120 seconds. No sticky layer will remain.

**Warnings:** Keep out of the reach of children. Irritating to eyes, respiratory system and skin. In case of contact with eyes, rinse immediately with plenty of water and seek medical advice. Avoid contact with skin. May cause allergic reaction. If any adverse reaction occurs, stop using the product.

## UV/LED LAMP FOR WILD&MILD SOAK OFF GEL POLISH

6W Power

With timer function 60S / 120S

Connect the cable to the lamp and computer chip. Press the button to use 60 or 120 seconds time function to dry gel polish on your nails. The lamp can be used in a closed position to point the light to your nails in 5 cm distance from the lamp. Or raised to the higher position with opening the legs. You

can put the lamp on the table and place your fingers under it to dry your nails. Use only as directed.

**Warnings:** Do not point UV/LED light on the eye. Keep out of the reach of children. This lamp should not be used by individuals who have sensitivity or contraindications to sunlight. Avoid using if your skin is sunburned or damaged. Keep the lamp from direct sunlight.

#### **GEL POLISH CLEANSER & REMOVER 50 ML**

Strong yet gentle formula, safe for nails. With wild strawberry scent.

Soak a cotton pad in Gel Polish Cleaner & Remover and use it in 2 different ways:

1. Clean the nail surface from grease and moisture before using the Gel Polish Base Coat.
2. Remove Gel polish from your nails.

**Instructions for removing the Gel Polish:** Soak a cotton pad in Gel Polish Cleanser & Remover and place it on nail. Wrap the nail in foil and allow the nail to soak off for 15 minutes. Use pusher or orangewood stick to remove any Gel Polish residue.

**Danger!** Highly flammable liquid and vapor. Store at temperatures below 25°C. Keep away from heat/sparks/open flames/hot surfaces/sun light. No smoking. Keep out of reach of children.

#### **WARNINGS:**

- Wild&Mild UV Gel polish products are not intended for use on children. Keep out of the reach of children.
- Please read instructions carefully before starting to use Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish products.
- Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish products are not intended to apply more than once a week.
- With Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Base Coat, Color Coat and Top Coat avoid contact with skin. Apply those products carefully on nail surface, not on surrounding skin or cuticles. If it still occurs, remove the residues gently with orangewood stick or/and wash with plenty of soap and water. If skin irritation occurs, stop using the product and get medical advice/attention.
- Avoid contact with eyes. If it occurs rinse with water. If eye irritation persists, get medical advice/attention.
- Do not use the products if you have ever experienced any reaction after use of UV/LED cured nail polishes. Stop using the products if you feel any allergic reaction.
- Keep the products locked up, in room temperature, out of direct sunlight.



## **WILD&MILD UV GEL POLISH SYSTEM**

Kotikäyttöön tarkoitettu kolmivaiheinen UV-geelilakkausmenetelmä. Kynnen pintaa ei tarvitse viilata tai karhentaa ennen käyttöä. Erittäin kiiltävä lopputulos, joka kestää kynnellä pit-

kään. Lakkaus on poistettavissa helposti ja hellävaraisesti. Ei vahingoita omia kynsiä. Kynnen huolellinen valmistelu pidentää **Wild&Mild UV-geelilakkauksen** kestoä. Noudata ohjeita huolellisesti.

### 1. KYNNEÄ VALMISTELU

Aloita muotoilemalla kynnet. Puhdista kynnen pinta kosteudesta, rasvasta ja pölystä **Wild&Mild Gel Polish Cleanser & Remover**-kynsilakanpoistoaineeseen kostutetulla vanulapulla. Huolellinen puhdistus pidentää geelilakkauksen kestoä.

### 2. ALUSLAKKA

Levitä kynnelle ohut kerros **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish** -aluslakkaa. Koveta aluslakkakerros pitämällä kynttä 60 s **Wild&Mild LED-lampun** alla. Kynnen pinta jää kovettamisen jälkeen tahmeaksi, mikä kuuluu asiaan. Älä kosketa tai puhdista kynnen pintaa. Varmista, ettei alus-, väri- tai päällyslakkaa joudu kynsinauhalle tai kynttä ympäröivälle iholle, koska se voi aiheuttaa geelilakkauksen irtoamisen. Jos tuotetta kuitenkin joutuu vahingossa iholle, poista se huolellisesti appelsiini-putukun avulla.

### 3. VÄRILAKKA

Levitä kynsillesi ohut kerros **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Color Coat** -värilakkaa ja koveta lakkakerros pitämällä kynttä 60 s **Wild&Mild LED-lampun** alla. Kun kaikki kynnet on lakattu ja kovetettu lampun alla, levitä toinen värilakkakerros ja koveta se pitämällä kynttä 60 s **Wild&Mild LED-lampun** alla. Huomaa, että kynnen pinta jää kovettamisen jälkeen tahmeaksi, mikä kuuluu asiaan. Älä kosketa tai puhdista kynnen pintaa.

### 4. PÄÄLLYSLAKKA

Levitä kynsillesi ohut kerros **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Top Coat** -päällyslakkaa ja koveta lakkakerros pitämällä kynttä 120 s **Wild&Mild LED-lampun** alla. Päällyslakka ei jätä kynnelle tahmeaa kerrosta.

Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa. Ärsyttää silmiä, hengitysteitä ja ihoa. Jos kemikaalia joutuu silmiin, huuhtelee välittömästi runsaalla vedellä ja hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon.

Vältä kosketusta ihon kanssa. Voi aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion. Haitallisen reaktion ilmetessä lopeta tuotteen käyttö.

### UV/LED-LAMPPU WILD&MILD SOAK OFF GEL POLISH -GEEILAKAN KOVETTAMISEEN

Teho 6 W

Ajastintoiminto 60 s/120 s

Kytke johto lampun ja USB-porttiin. Valitse joko 60 s tai 120 s toiminto lampun päällä olevasta painikkeesta ja aloita geelilakan kovettaminen.

Lamppua voidaan käyttää joko suljetussa- tai yläasennossa.

Pidä suljetussa asennossa valo 5 cm etäisyydellä kynsistä.

Lampun voi asettaa yläasentoon avaamalla sen jalat. Aseta tällöin lamppu pöydälle ja koveta geelilakka sen alla. Noudata käyttöohjeita huolellisesti.

**Varoitukset:** Älä osoita UV/LED-valolla silmiin. Säilytä lamppu lasten ulottumattomissa. Henkilöiden, jotka ovat yliherkkiä auringonvalolle tai joille auringonvalo aiheuttaa haittavaikutuksia, ei tule käyttää lampun. Vältä käyttöä, jos iho

on vaurioitunut tai se on palanut auringossa. Älä säilytä tai käytä lampua suorassa auringonvalossa.

### **WILD&MILD GEL POLISH CLEANSER & REMOVER, GEELILAKAN PUHDISTUS- JA POISTOAINE 50 ML**

Tehokas ja hellävarainen, kynsille turvallinen koostumus. Metsämansikan tuoksu.

Kostuta vanulappu geelilakan puhdistus- ja poistoaineella. Voidaan käyttää kahteen eri tarkoitukseen:

1. Rasvan ja kosteuden poistamiseen kynnen pinnasta ennen geelialuslakan levitystä.
2. Geelilakan poistamiseen kynsistä.

**Geelilakan poistaminen kynsistä:** kastele vanulappu kauttaaltaan geelilakan puhdistus- ja poistoaineella ja aseta vanulappu kynnen päälle. Kääri sormi folioon ja anna aineen vaikuttaa 15 minuuttia. Jos kynsiin jää geelilakkaa, poista se varovasti appelsiinipuutikun avulla.

Helposti syttyvä neste ja höyry. Varastoi alle 25 °C lämpötilassa. Suojaa lämmöltä, kuumilta pinnoilta, kipinöiltä, avotulelta ja muilta sytytyslähteiltä. Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa.

### **VAROITUKSET**

- Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish -tuotteita ei ole tarkoitettu lasten käyttöön. Säilytä lasten ulottumattomissa.
- Lue ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish -tuotteiden käytön.
- Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish -tuotteita on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi maksimissaan kerran viikossa.
- Vältä Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish alus-, väri- ja päällyslakan joutumista iholle. Levitä tuotteet huolellisesti kynnen pinnalle, älä kynsinauhalle tai kynttä ympäröivälle iholle. Jos tuotetta joutuu iholle, poista tuote iholta varovaisesti appelsiinipuutikulla ja/tai pese kädet runsaalla vedellä ja saippualla. Jos iholla ilmenee ärsytystä, lopeta tuotteen käyttö, keskustele lääkärin kanssa tai hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon.
- Vältä tuotteen joutumista silmään. Jos näin tapahtuu, huuhdosilmä vedellä. Mikäli silmän ärsytys jatkuu, neuvottele lääkärin kanssa tai hakeudu lääkärin hoitoon.
- Älä käytä tuotetta, jos olet saanut UV/LED-kovetteisten kynsilakkojen käytön jälkeen mitä tahansa allergisia reaktioita. Lopeta tuotteen käyttö, jos allergiaa ilmenee.
- Säilytä tuotteita huoneenlämmössä lukitussa kaapissa, suojassa suoralta auringonvalolta.



## **WILD&MILD UV GELLACKPRODUKTER**

Trestegs UV gellack, kräver ingen polering av dina naturliga naglar innan applicering.

Perfekt för hemmabruk, sitter länge, är högljansigt och mycket enkelt att ta bort. Orsakar inga skador på dina naturliga naglar.

Rätt förberedelse är nyckeln till att din **Wild&MildUV gellack** sitter kvar längre. Vänligen läs stegen nedan och följ dem noggrant.

### 1. FÖRBEREDELSE AV NAGLAR

Forma din naturliga nagelplatta till önskad form.

Rengör nagelytan med en bomullspad fuktad i **Wild&Mild Gellack Rengöring& Remover** för att avlägsna fukt, fett och damm från nagelplattan. Det är viktiga förutsättningar för att få gellacken att sitta kvar länge.

### 2. UNDERLACK

Applicera ett tunt lager av underlack till **Wild&Mild UV gellack** och härda det under **Wild&Mild LED-lampa** i 60 sekunder. Observera att ytan förblir klubbig efter härdningen med LED-lampan, detta är helt normalt. Vidrör eller avlägsna inte det klubbiga lagret.

Försäkra dig om att gelprodukten inte vidrör nagelbandet eller huden runt nageln, det kan orsaka lyftning. Om du av misstag applicerar lite av produkten på huden, ta varsamt bort det med en manikyrpinne av apelsinträäd.

### 3. FÄRGLACK

Applicera ett tunt lager av önskad färglack till **Wild&Mild UV gellack** på dina naglar och härda under **Wild&Mild LED-lampa** i 60 sekunder. När alla naglar är lackade och härdade med lampan, applicera ett andra lager färglack och härda under LED-lampan i 60 sekunder.

Observera att ytan förblir klubbig efter härdningen med LED-lampan, detta är helt normalt. Vidrör eller avlägsna inte det klubbiga lagret.

### 4. TOPPLACK

Applicera ett tunt lager topplack till **Wild&Mild UV gellack** och härda det under **Wild&Mild LED-lampa** i 120 sekunder. Ytan ska inte förbli klubbig.

**Varningar:** Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Irriterande för ögonen, luftvägarna och huden. I händelse av kontakt med ögonen eller huden, skölj omedelbart med rikligt med vatten och uppsök sjukvården. Undvik kontakt med huden. Kan framkalla allergisk reaktion. Om någon biverkning uppstår, upphör att använda produkten.

### UV/LED-LAMPAFÖR WILD&MILD SOAK OFF GELLACK

Effekt 6 W

Med timerfunktion 60 S / 120 S

Anslut kabeln till lampan och datorchipset. Tryck på knappen för att välja 60 eller 120 sekunders tid för torkning av naglar lackade med gellack. Lampan kan användas i låst läge för att rikta ljuset mot dina naglar på 5 cm avstånd från lampan. Eller höjd till det högre läget med hjälp av benjustering. Du kan ställa lampan på bordet och placera dina fingrar under den för att torka dina naglar. Använd enbart enligt anvisningarna.

**Varningar:** Rikta inte UV/LED-ljuset mot ögonen. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn. Denna lampa ska inte användas av personer som är överkänsliga för eller har kontraindikationer mot solljus. Undvik användning om din hud är solbränd eller skadad. Håll lampan borta från direkt solljus.



## GELLACK RENGÖRING & REMOVER 50 ML

Kraftfull men mild sammansättning, säker för naglar. Med smultrondoft.

Fukta en bomullstuss i Gellack Rengöring & Remover och använd den på 2 olika sätt:

1. Rengör nagelytan från fett och fukt innan användning av underlack till gellack.
2. Rengör naglar från gellack.

**Instruktioner för rengöring från gellack:** Fukta en bomullstuss i Gellack Rengöring & Remover och placera den på nageln. Linda in nageln i folie och låt nageln blötas upp i 15 minuter. Använd en nagelbandspusher eller en manikyrpinne av apelsinträd för att avlägsna eventuella rester av gellack.

Fara! Vätskan och ångan är mycket lättantändliga. Förvaras vid temperatur under 25°C. Förvaras åtskilt från värmekällor/gnistor/öppen eld/heta ytor/direkt solljus. Rökning förbjuden. Håll utom räckhåll för barn.

### VARNINGAR:

- Wild&Mild UV gellackprodukter är inte avsedda för att användas på barn. Förvaras oåtkomligt för barn.
- Läs instruktionerna noggrant innan du börjar använda Wild&Mild UV gellackprodukter.
- Wild&Mild UV gellackprodukter är inte avsedda för att appliceras oftare än en gång i veckan.
- Undvik hudkontakt med Wild&Mild UV gellacks underlack, färglack och topplack. Applicera dessa produktersamt på nagelytan, inte på omgivande hud eller nagelband. Om detta ändå inträffar, ta bort resterna varsamt med en manikyrpinne av apelsinträd och/eller tvätta med mycket tvål och vatten. Om hudirritation uppstår, upphör med användning av produkten och sök råd eller vård från sjukvården.
- Undvik kontakt med ögonen. Om detta sker, skölj med vatten. Om ögonirritation kvarstår, sök råd eller vård från sjukvården.
- Använd inte produkterna om du någon gång har upplevt någon reaktion efter användning av UV/LED-härdade nagellack. Upphör med användning av produkterna om du får någon allergisk reaktion.
- Förvara produkterna inlåsta, i rumstemperatur, borta från direkt solljus.



## WILD&MILD UV GEELLAKI SARI

3 -astmeline UV geellakk, mis ei vaja oma küünte karestamist enne kasutamist.

Perfektne toode kodus kasutamiseks, kauakestev püsivus ja läige, kerge eemaldada. Ei kahjusta oma küüsi.

Küünte korralik ettevalmistus tagab Wild&Mild UV Geellaki pikema pealpüsivuse. Palun järgi tähelepanelikult kasutusjuhendit.

## 1. KÜÜNTE ETTEVALMISTUS

Viili oma küüned ja anna neile soovitud kuju.

Puhasta küünte pind võimalikult niiskusest, rasust, tolmust **Wild&Mild Gel Polish Cleanser & Remover** (puhastus- ja eemaldusvahendiga) immutatud vatipadjaga. See on aitab pikendada geellaki pealpüsivust.

## 2. ALUSLAKK

Kanna õhuke kiht **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Base Coat** (aluslakk) küüntele ja kuivata **Wild&Mild LED lambiga** 60 sekundit. Pane tähele, et küünte pind jääb kleepuv peale LED lambiga kuivatamist, see peabki nii olema. Ära katsu ega eemalda küünte kleepuvat pinda.

Jälgi, et geellakk ei satuks küünenahkadele, see võib põhjustada laki mahakoorumist. Kui geellakk kogemata nahale satub, eemalda see ettevaatlikult apelsinipuust tikuga.

## 3. VÄRVILAKK

Kanna õhuke kiht meelepärast **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Color Coat** (värvilakki) küüntele ja kuivata **Wild&Mild LED lambiga** 60 sekundit. Kui kõik küüned on lakitud, kanna teine kiht värvilakki küüntele ja kuivata LED lambiga samamoodi kui esimest kihti. Pane tähele, et küünte pind jääb kleepuv peale LEDlambiga kuivatamist, see peabki nii olema. Ära katsu ega eemalda küünte kleepuvat pinda.

## 4. PEALISLAKK

Kanna õhuke kiht **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish TopCoat** (pealislakki) küüntele ja kuivata **Wild&Mild LED lambiga** 120 sekundit. Kleepuvat pinda ei jää.

## WILD&MILDLEDLAMP GEELLAKI KUIVATAMISEKS

Võimsus 6 W

Taimer 60 s / 120 s

Kasutusjuhend: Ühenda kaabli üks pool lambiga ning teine pool arvuti USB-pesasse. Vajuta lambi peal olevat nuppulambi käivitamiseks ja taimeri funktsiooni 60 s / 120 s vahetamiseks. Lampi saab kasutada nii avatud kui suletud jalgadega. Ava lambi jalad ja aseta see lauale. Geellaki kuivatamiseks pane küüned lambi alla. Suletud jalgadega kasutades, hoia lampi 5 cm kaugusel küüntest.

**Hoiatused:** Ära suuna LED valgust silma. Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas. Mitte kasutada lampi juhul, kui esineb tundlikkust või vastunäidustusi päikesevalguse osas. Väldi lambi kasutamist kahjustatud nahal. Mitte hoida lampi otse päikesevalguse käes.

## WILD&MILDGEELLAKI PUHASTUS-JA EEMALDUSVAHEND 50 ML

Tõhus ja samas küüntele õrna koostisega. Maheda metsmaasika lõhnaga.

Kanna **Wild&Mild Gel Polish Cleanser & Remover** (puhastus- ja eemaldusvahendit) vatipadjale ja kasuta seda 2-lviisil:

- Puhasta küünte pind rasust ja niiskusest enne **Wild&Mild UV Gel Polish Base Coat** (aluslaki) kasutamist.
- Eemalda geellakk küüntelt.

**Juhend Wild&Mild Gel Polish geellaki eemaldamiseks:** Immuta vatipadi **Wild&Mild Gel Polish Cleanser & Remover** ve-

delikuga ning aseta küünele. Kata küüs omakorda fooliumiga ja lase eemaldusvedelikul toimida 15 minutit. Kasuta apelsinipuust tikku, et geellaki jäägid ettevaatlikult eemaldada.

**Hoiaused:** Väga tuleohtlik vedelik ja aur. Hoida temperatuuril mitte üle 25 ° C. Hoida eemal soojusallikast, kuumadest pindadest, sädemetest, leekidest ja muudest süüteallikatest. Mitte suitsetada. Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.

#### HOIATUSED:

- Wild&Mild UV Geellaki tooted ei ole mõeldud kasutamiseks lastele. Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas.
- Palun lugege tähelepanelikult juhendit enne Wild&Mild UV Geellaki toodete kasutamist.
- Wild&Mild UV Geellaki tooted ei ole kasutamiseks tihemini kui kordnädalas.
- Väldi UV Alus-, värvi-, pealislaki nahale sattumist. Kanna geellaki ettevaatlikult küüntele nii, et see küünenahkadele või ümbrusele ei satuks. Kui see siiski juhtub, eemalda see ettevaatlikult apelsinipuust tikuga või/ja pese rohke vee ja seebiga. Kui esineb nahaärritust, lõpeta kohe toote kasutamine ja konsulteerige arstiga.
- Väldi toote silma sattumist. Kui see juhtub, loputa rohke veega. Kui esineb silmade ärritust, konsulteerige arstiga.
- Ära kasuta neid tooteid olles varasemalt kogunud allergilist reaktsiooni UV/LED geellakkide kasutamisel. Lõpeta kohe toote kasutamine kui tekib mingisugune allergiline reaktsioon.
- Hoida tooteid suletuna, toatemperatuuril, eemal otsese päikesevalguse eest.



## СИСТЕМА УФ-ГЕЛЕЙ ДЛЯ НОГТЕЙ WILD&MILD

Трехступенчатая система УФ-гелей не требует шлифовки натуральных ногтей перед нанесением покрытия.

Идеально подходит для домашнего использования, отличается высокой стойкостью и интенсивным блеском, а также очень легко снимается. Не повреждает натуральные ногти.

Правильная подготовка поможет продлить время носки **УФ-геля для ногтей Wild&Mild**. Внимательно ознакомьтесь с описанными ниже этапами и соблюдайте их.

### 1. ПОДГОТОВКА НОГТЕЙ

Придайте натуральной ногтевой пластине желаемую форму.

Очистите поверхность ногтя ватным диском, смоченным в **жидкости для обезжиривания и снятия гель-лака Wild&Mild**, чтобы убрать с ногтевой пластины влагу, жир и пыль. От этого важного этапа зависит стойкость гель-лака.

### 2. БАЗОВОЕ ПОКРЫТИЕ

Нанесите один тонкий слой **базового УФ-геля для ногтей Wild&Mild**. Время полимеризации под **LED-лампой**

**Wild&Mild**—60 секунд. Внимание: после полимеризации под LED-лампой на поверхности остается липкий слой, и это совершенно нормально. Не прикасайтесь к липкому слою и не удаляйте его.

Убедитесь, что гель-лак не попадает на кутикулу или кожу вокруг ногтя, поскольку это может вызвать отслаивание. Если средство случайно попало на кожу, аккуратно удалите его с помощью палочки из апельсинового дерева.

### 3. ЦВЕТНОЕ ПОКРЫТИЕ

Нанесите на ногти один тонкий слой любимого **цветного УФ-геля для ногтей Wild&Mild**. Время полимеризации под LED-лампой **Wild&Mild** —60 секунд. Когда все ногти будут покрыты лаком и высушены под лампой, нанесите второй слой цветного УФ-геля. Время полимеризации под LED-лампой —60 секунд.

**Внимание:** после полимеризации под LED-лампой на поверхности остается липкий слой, и это совершенно нормально. Не прикасайтесь к липкому слою и не удаляйте его.

### 4. ТОПОВОЕ ПОКРЫТИЕ

Нанесите на ногти один тонкий слой **топового УФ-геля для ногтей Wild&Mild**. Время полимеризации под LED-лампой **Wild&Mild** — 120 секунд. Липкого слоя не останется.

**Предупреждение.** Храните в местах, недоступных для детей. Продукт вызывает раздражение глаз, кожи и дыхательной системы. При попадании продукта в глаза немедленно промойте большим количеством воды и обратитесь к врачу. Избегайте контакта продукта с кожей. Может вызывать аллергическую реакцию. При возникновении любых нежелательных реакций прекратите использование продукта.

### UV/LED-ЛАМПА ДЛЯ ГЕЛЬ-ЛАКА WILD&MILD

Мощность 6 Вт

Функция таймера на 60/120сек.

Подключите кабель к лампе и компьютерному чипу. Нажмите кнопку, чтобы использовать функцию таймера на 60 или 120 секунд для сушки гель-лака на ногтях. Лампу можно использовать в закрытом положении, при этом свет должен быть направлен на ногти с расстояния 5 см от лампы. Также можно выдвинуть ножки и расположить лампу более высоко. Можно ставить лампу на стол и размещать под ней пальцы для сушки покрытия. Используйте прибор только по назначению.

**Предупреждение.** Не направляйте свет UV/LED-лампы в глаза. Храните в местах, недоступных для детей. Данную лампу не следует использовать лицам, имеющим чувствительность или противопоказания к воздействию солнечного света. Не используйте при солнечных ожогах или повреждениях кожи. Не подвергайте лампу воздействию солнечных лучей.

## **ЖИДКОСТЬ ДЛЯ ОБЕЗЖИРИВАНИЯ И СНЯТИЯ ГЕЛЬ-ЛАКА 50 МЛ**

Эффективная щадящая формула, безопасная для ногтей. С ароматом земляники.

Смочите ватный диск жидкостью для обезжиривания и снятия гель-лака и используйте его двумя различными способами:

1. Очистите поверхность ногтя от жира и влаги перед нанесением базового слоя гель-лака.

2. Удалите гель-лак с ногтей.

**Инструкции по удалению гель-лака:** Смочите ватный диск жидкостью для обезжиривания и снятия гель-лака и поместите его на ноготь. Заверните ноготь в фольгу и оставьте покрытие пропитываться средством на 15 минут. Удалите остатки гель-лака с ногтей при помощи пушера или палочки из апельсинового дерева.

**Внимание!** Легковоспламеняющаяся жидкость и пары. Храните при температуре ниже 25°C. Храните вдали от источников тепла / искр / открытого огня / горячих поверхностей / солнечного света. Не курите рядом с продуктом. Храните в местах, недоступных для детей.

### **ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ.**

- УФ-гели для ногтей и сопутствующие продукты Wild&Mild не предназначены для детей. Храните в местах, недоступных для детей.
- Перед использованием УФ-гелей для ногтей и сопутствующих продуктов Wild&Mild внимательно ознакомьтесь с инструкциями.
- УФ-гели для ногтей и сопутствующие продукты Wild&Mild не предназначены для нанесения более одного раза в неделю.
- Не допускайте контакта базового, цветного и топового УФ-гелей для ногтей Wild&Mild с кожей. Аккуратно наносите данные средства на ногтевую пластину, не задевая окружающую кожу или кутикулу. В противном случае тщательно удалите остатки при помощи палочки из апельсинового дерева и/или промойте поверхность кожи большим количеством воды с мылом. При возникновении раздражения кожи прекратите использование продукта и обратитесь за медицинской консультацией/помощью.
- Избегайте попадания продукта в глаза. При попадании промойте водой. Если раздражение глаз не проходит, обратитесь за медицинской консультацией/помощью.
- Не используйте продукты, если у вас когда-либо наблюдалась любая реакция после использования лаков для ногтей с полимеризацией под УФ/LED-лампой. Прекратите использование продуктов при возникновении любых аллергических реакций.
- Храните продукты в закрывающемся ящике, при комнатной температуре и вдали от прямых солнечных лучей.



# WILD&MILD UV GĒLLAKU SISTĒMA

Trīs soļu UV gēllaka, pirms kuras uzklāšanas naga virsmu nav nepieciešams apstrādāt ar bafu.

Ideāli piemērota lietošanai mājās, ilgnoturīga, izteikti glancēta un ļoti viegli noņemama. Nebojā jūsu dabiskos nagus. Pareiza sagatavošanās nodrošinās ilgāku **Wild&MildUV gēllakas** noturību. Lūdzu, izlasiet tālāk aprakstītās darbības un rūpīgi ievērojiet tās.

## 1. NAGA SAGATAVOŠANA

Izveidojiet vajadzīgo naga plātnes formu.

Notīriet naga virsmu ar vates spilventiņu, kas samitrināts **Wild&Mild gēllakas notīrīšanas un noņemšanas** līdzeklī, lai notīrītu no naga plātnes mitrumu, taukvielas un putekļus. Tas nodrošinās ilgstošu gēllakas noturību.

## 2. BĀZE

Uzklājiet vienu kārtu **Wild&Mild UV gēllakas bāzes** un 60 sekundes turiet to zem **Wild&Mild LED lampas**. Lūdzu, nemiet vērā, ka pēc sacietēšanas zem LED lampas virsma būs lipīga, un tas ir pilnībā normāli. Nepieskarieties un netīriet lipīgo slāni.

Neklājiet gēllaku uz kutikulas vai ādas ap nagu, jo tā pacels uzkrāsoto kārtu. Ja jūs nejauši uzklājat produktu uz ādas, rūpīgi noņemiet to ar kutikulas kociņu.

## 3. KRĀSAS KĀRTA

Uzklājiet vienu kārtu iecienītās **Wild&Mild UV gēllakas** un turiet to zem **Wild&Mild LED lampas** 60 sekundes. Kad visi nagi ir nolakoti un laka zem lampas ir sacietējusi, uzklājiet otru krāsas kārtu un turiet zem lampas 60 sekundes.

Lūdzu, nemiet vērā, ka pēc sacietēšanas zem LED lampas virsma būs lipīga, un tas ir pilnībā normāli. Nepieskarieties un netīriet lipīgo slāni.

## 4. VIRSKĀRTA

Uzklājiet vienu slāni **Wild&Mild UV gēllakas virskārtas** un turiet to zem **Wild&Mild LED lampas** 120 sekundes. Šai kārtai nebūs lipīgā slāņa.

**Brīdinājumi:** Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Kairinošs acīm, elpceļiem un ādai. Ja līdzeklis nonāk saskarē ar acīm, nekavējoties skalot ar lielu daudzumu ūdens un meklēt medicīnisku palīdzību. Izvairieties no saskaršanās ar ādu. Var izraisīt alerģisku reakciju. Ja parādās nevēlama reakcija, nelietojiet produktu.

## UV/LEDLAMPĀ WILD&MILDGĒLLAKAS NOŅEMŠANAI 6 W jauda

Ar 60 s/120 s taimera funkciju

Pievienojiet kabeli lampai un datora spraudnim. Piespiediet pogu, lai izmantotu 60 vai 120 sekunžu taimeri, kas nožāvēs uz nagiem uzklāto gēllaku. Lampu drīkst izmantot aizvērtā veidā, vēršot gaismu uz nagiem 5 cm attālumā no lampas. Jūs varat to lietot arī paaugstinātā pozīcijā ar atvērtiem balstiem. Lampu var novietot uz galda un palikt zem tās

pirkstus, lai nožāvētu nagulaku. Izmantojiet tikai atbilstoši instrukcijām.

**Brīdinājumi:** Nevērsiet UV/LED lampu acīs. Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Šo lampu nevajadzētu lietot personām, kas ir jutīgas pret saules gaismu vai kurām ir kontraindicēta saules gaismas iedarbība. Nelietojiet, ja jūsu āda ir apdegusi saulē vai bojāta. Neturiet lampu tiešos saules staros.

## **GĒLLAKAS NOTĪRĪŠANAS UN NOŅEMŠANAS LĪDZEKLIS 50 ML**

Spēcīga un vienlaikus maiga formula, droša nagiem. Ar ze-meņu aromātu.

Piesūciniet vates plāksnīti ar gēllakas notīrīšanas un noņemšanas līdzekli un izmantojiet vienā no diviem veidiem:

- 1.taukvielu un mitruma notīrīšana no naga virsmas pirms gēllakas bāzes uzklāšanas.
- 2.gēllakas noņemšanai no nagiem.

**Gēllakas noņemšanas instrukcijas.** Piesūciniet vates plāksnīti ar gēllakas notīrīšanas un noņemšanas līdzekli un uzlieciet to uz naga. Aptiniet pirkstu naga daļā ar foliju un atstājiet uz 15 minūtēm nolobīties. Ar kutikulas atstūmēju vai kutikulas kociņu noņemiet atlikušo gēllaku.

**Bīstami!** Ļoti uzliesmojošs šķidrums un tvaiki. Glabājiet temperatūrā zem 25°C. Turiet atstatu no karstuma/dzirkstelēm/atklātas liesmas/saules gaismas. Aizliegts smēķēt. Glabājiet bērniem nepieejamā vietā.

### **BRĪDINĀJUMI:**

- Wild&Mild UV gēllakas produktus nedrīkst lietot bērniem. Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā.
- Lūdzu, rūpīgi izlasiet instrukcijas pirms Wild&Mild UV gēllakas produktu lietošanas.
- Wild&Mild UV gēllakas produktus nav paredzēts lietot biežāk kā reizi nedēļā.
- Lietojot Wild&Mild UV gēllakas bāzi, gēllaku un virskārtu, neklājiet to uz ādas. Uzklājiet produktus uz naga virsmas rūpīgi, nepieskaroties ādai vai kutikulām. Ja produkts atkal saskaras ar ādu, maigi noņemiet to ar kutikulas kociņu un/vai notīriet ar lielu daudzumu ziepēm un ūdeni. Ja rodas ādas kairinājums, pārtrauciet produkta lietošanu un lūdziet medicīnisko palīdzību/konsultāciju.
- Izvairīties no nonākšanas acīs. Ja nonācis acīs, skalojiet tās ar ūdeni. Ja ādas kairinājums nepāriet, lūdziet medicīnisko palīdzību/konsultāciju.
- nelietojiet produktus, ja jums pēc nagu laku, kuras sacietē zem UV/LED lampas, lietošanas ir bijusi nevēlama reakcija. Pārtrauciet lietot produktus, ja novērojat alerģisku reakciju.
- Turiet produktus slēgtā skapī, istabas temperatūrā, ārpus tiešiem saules stariem.



**Careria OÜ**

Värvi 5, Tallinn 10621, Estonia  
[www.wildandmild.eu](http://www.wildandmild.eu)